TOWNSHIP OF O'HARA ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF O'HARA REPEALING AND RESTATING ORDINANCE NO. 1407 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ESTABLISHING NEW RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE TOWNSHIP CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Township Council established the O'Hara Township Civil Service Commission pursuant to Article XIV, Section 1402 of the Home Rule Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission is charged with the powers and duties to prepare policies, procedures and regulations of the personnel system; and

WHEREAS, the Council, upon recommendation of the Township Civil Service Commission, is desirous of repealing and restating Ordinance No. 1407 in its entirety and establishing new Rules and Regulations for the Township Civil Service Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, the O'Hara Township Council hereby ordains that Ordinance No. 1407 and all amendments thereto are hereby repealed in its entirety and restated in New Civil Service Commission Rules and Regulations are adopted as attached hereto.

ORDAINED this ______ day of ______, 2024 by Council vote of ______ to ____.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF O'HARA

Julie A. Jakubec, CPA, CGMA Township Manager Cassandra R. Eccles President of Council

First Reading Second Reading &	<u>Hughes - Stewart</u>	<u>5 - 0</u>	03/12/2024	
Adoption				
Advertised			Codified	